
NCAS Inter County and Individual Clout Championships
4th September 2011

St.John Fisher School, Harrogate
Record Status/Tassel Award Status

      Lady Paramount: Helen Woodcock
       Judges: Karen Winsett, Brian Davies & Samantha Baker

       Tournament Organiser: Andrew Neal  Chapel View, 43a Main Street, Riccall, York  YO19 6QD
       Tel.no.: 01757 249233

       Weather: Calm, cloudy with sunny intervals

Award Winners

Lady Recurve Champion Tracy Cross Stalybridge

Lady Compound Champion Hannah Jones Barnsley YMCA

Lady Longbow Champion Jean Horwood Ebor

Lady Barebow Champion Carol Fairbrother St.Georges

Gent Recurve Champion Neil Crickmore Bronte

Gent Compound Champion Mike Hill GNAS

Gent Longbow Champion Steve Lilley St.Georges

Gent Barebow Champion Mark Hayes Wakefield

Overall Recurve Boy Champion Nathaniel Wear Kendal

Overall Compound Boy Champion Samuel Hood Green Lane

Overall Recurve Girl Champion Erin Mayer Stalybridge

Best Clout of the Meeting Glynn Williams Kendal

Recurve Club Team Champions Stalybridge

Regional County Recurve Champions Yorkshire

Regional County Compound Champions Yorkshire

Regional County Longbow Champions Yorkshire

Overall County Champions Yorkshire



NCAS Inter County Team and Individual Clout Championships
4th September 2011

Lady Recurve 1st Clout 2nd Clout Totals
1 Tracy Cross Stalybridge 36 121 7 34 108 4 70 229 11
2 Kath Hall Killingworth 34 103 6 30 84 3 64 187 9
3 Marina Rose Barnsley 31 85 2 31 94 3 62 179 5
4 Pat Baker Green Lane 30 83 4 34 83 0 64 166 4
5 Abi Thornton Whitburn 26 62 1 34 102 4 60 164 5
6 Andrea Wilson Killingworth 27 65 0 25 73 2 52 138 2
7 Jackie Wilkinson Sellafield 27 73 2 24 62 0 51 135 2
8 Joan Hall Ebor 31 74 0 26 59 0 57 133 0
9 Margaret Fittes Killingworth 32 81 0 22 46 0 54 127 0

10 Maria Pickard Ebor 20 49 0 19 47 0 39 96 0
11 Bethany Woodcock Uni.of Huddersfield 11 22 0 8 14 0 19 36 0

Lady Barebow
1 Carol Fairbrother St.Georges 33 83 1 30 79 1 63 162 2
2 Moira Salmons St.Georges 26 73 1 30 82 2 56 155 3
3 Derise Smith Wakefield 13 53 0 30 88 4 43 141 4
4 Mary Rathbone Killingworth 26 59 0 27 66 0 53 125 0
5 Ceri Jenkins Cambria 27 60 1 25 57 1 52 117 2
6 Ann Todd Killingworth 23 48 0 20 56 1 43 104 1
7 Sharon Robinson GNAS 20 46 1 22 44 0 42 90 1
8 Jayne Coward Rochdale 21 55 1 17 33 0 38 88 1
9 Sarah Dickinson Uni.of Huddersfield 17 34 0 16 37 0 33 71 0

10 Hazel Ketley St.Georges 14 37 0 17 33 0 31 70 0

Lady Compound
1 Hannah Jones Barnsley YMCA 36 128 7 34 119 4 70 247 11
2 Katie Foster Barnsley 35 115 6 36 124 5 71 239 11
3 Beverley Knowles Eagle 35 92 1 33 84 1 68 176 2

Lady Longbow
1 Jean Horwood Ebor 24 67 1 24 54 1 48 121 2
2 Helen Woodcock Rochdale 20 47 0 29 65 1 49 112 1
3 Angela Cargill Eagle 23 49 1 17 43 1 40 92 2
4 Barbara Stebbens Bronte 20 36 0 18 33 0 38 69 0
5 Anda Mayer Stalybridge 7 20 0 11 21 0 18 41 0

Gent Recurve
1 Neil Crickmore Bronte 36 113 6 34 108 5 70 221 11
2 Lez Newsome Bronte 33 102 4 35 118 5 68 220 9
3 Steve Mayer Stalybridge 35 108 3 35 99 1 70 207 4
4 Glynn Williams Kendal 33 92 4 35 110 5 68 202 9
5 Ray Chaplin Ebor 31 88 3 35 100 4 66 188 7
6 Danny Walsh Adwalton Moor 30 70 1 31 87 2 61 157 3
7 Brian Todd Whitburn 20 54 4 31 93 3 51 147 7
8 Jared Thornton Whitburn 26 61 0 29 82 2 55 143 2
9 Gareth Carlin Adwalton Moor 26 75 2 26 63 1 52 138 3

10 Chris Battersby Eagle 27 69 3 27 67 1 54 136 4
11 Craig Benson Kendal 28 64 1 22 58 1 50 122 2
12 Ben Turner Ebor 22 51 1 29 68 0 51 119 1
13 Jess Walker Uni.of York 16 38 1 21 49 1 37 87 2
14 Mick Ellis Barnsley YMCA 16 32 0 20 44 2 36 76 2
15 Nick Dunwell Cambria 13 29 0 18 38 0 31 67 0
16 David Gill Wakefield 11 21 0 11 20 0 22 41 0
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Gent Barebow
1 Mark Hayes Wakefield 29 73 1 25 63 1 54 136 2
2 Terry Astley Killingworth 29 65 1 27 60 0 56 125 1
3 Nigel Cockshott St.Georges 20 62 2 24 60 0 44 122 2
4 Mick Winsett Dearne Valley 27 65 1 23 55 3 50 120 4
5 Graham Baker Green Lane 23 55 0 26 61 0 49 116 0
6 Edward Russell-Johnson Uni.of York 26 56 1 20 43 0 46 99 1
7 Michael Salt St.Georges 20 46 1 18 38 0 38 84 1
8 Dave Strike St.Georges 13 27 0 11 25 0 24 52 0
9 Ian Adamson Killingworth 11 20 0 10 23 0 21 43 0

10 Dennis Ketley St.Georges 9 15 0 10 23 0 19 38 0
11 Connor Rathbone Killingworth 5 12 1 6 13 1 11 25 2

Gent Compound
1 Mike Hill GNAS 36 140 11 36 131 6 72 271 17
2 Ian Foster Barnsley 36 120 5 36 129 5 72 249 10
3 Steve Richardson GNAS 36 100 3 35 112 1 71 212 4
4 Stephen Jones Barnsley YMCA 31 103 5 35 101 3 66 204 8
5 Andy Carr Eagle 31 80 0 35 99 3 66 179 3
6 Richard Baker Green Lane 24 59 0 18 35 0 42 94 0
7 Len Rathbone Killingworth 11 22 0 15 41 2 26 63 2
8 Stuart Burnett Sellafield 8 16 0 12 29 0 20 45 0

Steve Hutchinson St.Georges 28 72 1 Retired 3 Dozen

Gent Longbow
1 Steve Lilley St.Georges 16 40 0 19 39 0 35 79 0
2 Rod Spink St.Georges 17 36 0 13 26 0 30 62 0
3 Aidy Hayes Bronte 20 41 0 12 19 0 32 60 0
4 Clive Woolley St.Georges 15 36 0 13 23 0 28 59 0
5 Martin Rhodes Eagle 10 14 0 13 26 0 23 40 0
6 Roland Cargill Eagle 7 14 0 13 25 0 20 39 0
7 Doug Pattinson St.Georges 5 9 0 10 23 0 15 32 0
8 Geoff Oliver St.Georges 10 18 0 6 9 0 16 27 0
9 Andy Wilkinson Bowmen of Leeds 7 12 0 10 13 0 17 25 0

10 Greg Tunesi St.Georges 6 13 0 6 11 0 12 24 0

Junior Girl Recurve - 80yds
1 Aneke Mayer Stalybridge 13 34 1 8 16 0 21 50 1

Junior Girl Recurve - 120yds
1 Erin Mayer Stalybridge 35 98 3 32 93 1 67 191 4

Junior Boy Compound - 80 Yds
1 Ethan Taylor Barnsley YMCA 34 117 6 31 89 4 65 206 10

Junior Boy Barebow - 80yds
1 Tom Ketley St.Georges 24 67 1 21 53 1 45 120 2
2 Oliver Darkins Archers of East Riding 25 63 0 25 56 3 50 119 3
3 Benjamin Daniel St.Georges 13 32 1 10 21 0 23 53 1

Junior Boy Barebow - 100yds
1 Kieran Todd Whitburn 34 96 1 35 106 5 69 202 6

Junior Boy Recurve - 120yds
1 Nathaniel Wear Kendal 26 74 1 33 104 6 59 178 7
2 Thomas Mowforth Archers of East Riding 24 60 1 32 82 4 56 142 5
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Junior Boy Longbow - 120yds
1 Tom Woolley St.Georges 21 41 0 18 41 0 39 82 0

Junior Boy Recurve - 140yds
1 Jack Grogan Nethermoss 31 91 3 27 71 2 58 162 5

Junior Boy Compound - 140yds
1 Samuel Hood Green Lane 35 109 3 36 136 11 71 245 14

Club Recurve Team

Stalybridge Tracy Cross 229
Steve Mayer 207
Erin Mayer 191
Aneke Mayer 50 677

Club Compound Team

Barnsley YMCA Hannah Jones 247
Stephen Jones 204
Ethan Taylor 206 657

Club Longbow Team

St.Georges Tom Woolley 82
Steve Lilley 79
Rod Spink 62 223

Club Barebow Team

St.Georges Carol Fairbrother 162
Moira Salmons 155
Tom Ketley 120 437

Regional County Recurve Team

Yorkshire Neil Crickmore 221
Lez Newsome 220
Marina Rose 179
Danny Walsh 157 777

Regional County Compound Team

Yorkshire Mike Hill 271
Ian Foster 249
Katie Foster 239 759

Regional County Longbow Team

Yorkshire Jean Horwood 123
Barbara Stebbens 69
Aidy Hayes 60 252

Overall County Winners

Yorkshire 1788
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Entered but did not shoot

Trevor Astley Arrowflight
Geoff Brough Stalybridge
Audrey Buckley Eccles
Luke Fittes Killingworth
Peter Gregory Stalybridge
Angie Keogh Stalybridge
Jude Lane Eccles
Jennifer Millns Stalybridge
Rebecca Shone Barnsley
Graham Smith Wakefield

Tassel awards claimed

Richard Baker Green Lane White
Mick Ellis Barnsley YMCA White
Hazel Ketley St.Georges White
Anda Mayer Stalybridge White
Graham Baker Green Lane Blue
Tom Ketley St.Georges Blue
Steve Lilley St.Georges Blue
Glynn Williams Kendal Red
Mark Hayes Wakefield Red
Moira Salmons St.Georges Gold

Andrew Neal    Chapel View, 43a Main Street, Riccall, York  YO19 6QD   Tel.no.: 01757 249233


